AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 30747 3 0 7 4 7

RE: Renewal One of PA-01408, Contract No. 30747 to Furnish and Deliver Uniforms, Accessories &

Miscellaneous Equipment for the City of Long Beach (BPLB08000047)

This Amendment to Contract No. 30747 is made and entered as of July 29, 2009, by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Galls, an Aramark Company LLC

Contract No. 30747 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

. The term is extended to August 1, 2010
. $950,000 has been added to the 1st renewal term for a total (“not to exceed”) amount of $1,900,000..

Please find enclosed, Exhibit “A”.

. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “B*, which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference.

. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “C", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference.

. The discount offered to the City is increased by %
. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by

this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this

reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated

above.
Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor
CONTRACTOR:
v (Signature) (Signature)
DAVID MICHAELSON
(Print/ Type Name) (Print/ Type Name)
VICE PRESIDENT
President/ Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one) (circle one)
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:
By: scistant City Mangaoear Approved as to form:
\ City Manager ROBERF E. SHANNON, City Attorney
EXECUTED PURSUANT By:
TO SECTION 301 OF y:

THE CITY CHARTER

P:AFormal Bids\AMENDMENTS\1-PA Amendmenti30747 Amend 1 Galls, an Aramark Company LLC (LB) .doc




PA-01408 UNIFORM PURCHASE AMENDMENT NO. ONE

EXHIBIT A

SECTION A - BASIC UNIFORM ISSUE

I. POLICE OFFICERS, FORENSIC SPECIALISTS, AND COMMUNICATIONS DISPATCHERS

Magnum Stealth Il #5310, or approved equal

| Manufacturer & Style No. | Change made | Unit Price
1. _Shirts { page 22 of 41)
e. Tactical Polo black, Sizes SM-XL. Elbeco UF/X #K5131, 100% Poly or approved equal | K5131 Replacement | $23.85
f. Tactical Polo black, Sizes 2XL-3XL Elbeco UF/X #K5131, 100% Poly or appvr'd equal | K5131 Replacement | $26.85
p. Service, long sleeve, 100% Wool, navy blue Elbeco #437-3 all szs or approved equal 437-3 New item $55.85
q. Service, short sieeve, 100% Wool, navy blue Elbeco # 4237-3 all szs or appr'd equal 4237-3 New item $49.85
r. Dispatcher, long sleeve, 65/35 Poly/Cotton with Badge Tab, Navy blue, Sm-2XL, Lion | 1231 New item $29.85
#1232 or approved equal
s. Recruits/Dispatcher, short sleeve, 65/35 Poly/Cotton with Badge Tab, Navy blue, SM- 1532 New item $23.85
2XL, Lion #1532
t. Navy blue L/S, 100% wool Flying Cross Female #120W9586, or approved equal 120W9586 New item $55.85
u. Navy blue S/S, 100% wool Flying Cross Female #170R9586, or approved equal 170R9586 New item $49.85
v. Navy blue L/S 100% wool Elbeco Female #537-3, or approved equal 537-3 New item $55.85
w. Navy blue S/S 100% woof Elbeco Female #5237-3, or approved equal 5237-3 New item $49.85
2. Trousers (page 23 of 41) .
j- Navy blue, 100% wool, all sizes, Elbeco #£8931 or approved equal E8931 New item $49.85
k. Navy blue, Poly/Cotton Blend, Lion # 130, or approved equal 130 New item $27.85
IV. MOTOR OFFICERS
3. Miscellaneous
f. Safety glasses 5.11 Tactical Harrier Eyewear, Matte black w/3 interchangeable lenses #52208 Replacement | $55.99
{smoke/amber/clear), #52208 or approved equal
SECTION B - SHOES AND BOOTS (page 29 of 41)
20. Side Zipper w/Composite Toe Boot (Search & Rescue , K-9 & Boat Patrol only) 5310 Replacement | $71.95

Page 1 of 2




PA-01408 UNIFORM PURCHASE AMENDMENT NO. ONE

EXHIBIT A

SECTION D — MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT (page 33 of 41)

15. Public Safety Vest, Yellow, all sizes, ANSI 207-2006, or approved equal ANSI 207-2006 New item $26.35

SECTION E - SWAT OFFICERS (page 33 of 41)

1 Trousers

b. 5.11 TDU Pant-Rip Stop, #74003, camoufiage, black or olive, or approved equal 74003 Added olive $31.85

3. Shirts

a. 5.11 TDU Shirt, L/S Rip-stop, #72002, black or olive, or approved equal 72002 Added colors | $22.25

SECTION F - FIREFIGHTER'S

7. Shoes and Boots e f 41

c. Black leather, low-cut high dress Airpower Chucka C1 #100508, or approved equal #100508 New item $134.99

d. Black leather, low-cut high dress Airpower Chucka C35 #102110, or approved equal #102110 New item $159.99

e. Black leather, Haix 8" Xfreme #504204 or approved equal #504204 New item $330.95

f. Black leather, Globe 10" speed Lace #2201010, or approved equal #2201010 New item $364.95
| g. Black leather, Pro Warrington, 8" Technical Rescue # 6006, or approved equal #6006 New item $319.95

Page 2 of 2




