AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 30747

RE: Renewal of PA-01408, Contract No. 30747 to Furnish and Deliver Uniforms, Accessories, and

Miscellaneous Equipment for the City of Long Beach (BPLB08000047)

This Amendment to Contract No. 30747 is made and entered as of August 1, 2010, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Galls, an Aramark Company LLC.

Contract No. 30747 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

. The term is extended to August 1, 2011,
. $0 has been added to the 2nd renewal term.
. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference.

. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit *A”, which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference,

. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

. The contract items have been adjusted as indicated on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference.

. The locations identified on Exhibit “B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this

reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated

above.
Attach Notary if Qut-of-State Contractor
CONTRAC : CONTRACTOR;:

(Signature) (Signature)

David Michaelson

(Print/ Type Name) (Print / Type Name)

Vice President

o —————
President IQ{ioe Presldegl! Secretary / Treasurer President / Vice Prasident / Secretary / Treasurer

Tle one) (circle one)

Vice President of ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel, LLC (Galls member)
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By:

h_/ Assistant City Manager
Approved as to form:

EXECUTEDPURSUANT -
0 City Manager =< o\ 501 OF ROB%SHANO c.ty W
THE CITY CHARTER, By: A v

o Doy

DFG:BoilerplateAmendmentPAcontracts{-18-01)01-02579
U\Renewals\2010\BPLBOB0ON0047 Galls #2.doc



L 40 1 9bed

[TITE wiayt man| 1 P00 pER PIOPO Jeyies] 'o0Us pooboIoy L
S6'00% wajt maN| 8,0-C002} }oElg '100g JOHENT DV1Y oo [EvhoR]) 11
G9'6.8 POADWION 11]-¥£8 pooboioyL ~0 B0US JOUIED ' 12-7EaH DOODOIOYL
56°29% . _pascway 0Z1- 116 A%D0Y 0Z -} 1 6# A%00y 100q dog YBI "eous Buiyiem ¥oEId
96'25$ paAOLIRY 011116 A%o0y 0111 16# AJo0y "Jopenb mo| Jaies| ‘eoys Bunjem oeld

{1v 30 6z o6ed) S 1008 ANV SIOHS - @ NOLLDAS
08'8ZL$ way maN HWE-G-XNNIZE BUO TX-DUCT pojy S8ZIg ‘Noe|g ‘1oN0Br XBLWON SILOHOM
8 201$ wiajl maN NG-52.-XNNGZE Jenbey TX-1Xz :S97IS NIE|g Joy0e[ XBLION SIDHOM
¥9'L6% Wwia) maN NE-G1-XAN9ZE 1BInBay XIS SOZIS Hoe|g 1OYOEr XSLION SJLHOM
§2¥els Wo)| MON AB29S[ IXE - WS SOZIS ‘MOIIBA AH '€ SSBID $002-201 ISNY 'BXed Ajajes lland prenbziA yemaids

k¥ 40 €€ 3DEA) SLIMOVE P

%oud Hun| epew abueyp| "ON SIKIS ¥ JaImOEMUEN]

IANSSI KHOLINN JISVdE - ¥ NOLLD3S

g l1g91Hx3

OML "ON LNIJWANIWY ISYHIUNd RAHOSINN 80P1L0-Vd




